

Denise Anderson | Assistant Professor

Graphic Design Program
Robert Busch School of Design
Michael Graves College, Kean University
danderso@kean.edu
profdma.com

SERVICE

University

- o Chair, Kean University Curriculum Committee | 2021-2024
- o Chair, Kean University Appeals Board-Academic Appeals | 2023-2024
- o Member, Kean University Planning Council | 2021-2023
- Member, Kean University Appeals Board-Academic Appeals | 2023, 2014-2017
- o Member, Kean University Curriculum Committee | 2019-2021
- o Member, Kean University Student Admission and Retention | 2013-2016

College

- Coordinator, Michael Graves College Senior Portfolio Review and Event | 2013+
- o KFT representative, Michael Graves College Retention & Tenure | 2020+
- o Member, Robert Busch School of Design and MGC Curriculum Committee | 2020+
- Member, Michael Graves College ARTP committees (School of Public Architecture + Robert Busch School of Design) | 2019+
- o Program Coordinator, Graphic Design | January 2014-January 2020
- o Assessment Coordinator, Graphic Design | January 2013-January 2017
- o Member, Kean Foundation, Michael Graves College Advisory Board | 2013-2016

Students

- Mentor, AIGA NY Mentorship Program | 2024
- Faculty Advisor, MGC Design Club (new) | 2024
- Donor, Kean Foundation, Frank and Maureen Anderson Memorial Scholarship in Design | 2013+
- o Mentor, Kean University, McNair Scholars, Amanda Hernandez | 2019-2020
- o Mentor, Kean University, EOF/EEO, Circle of Eight | 2018-2020
 - Recipient, 2020 Circle of Eight Lead Mentor of the Year
- Mentor, First in the World (FITW), Research Aligned Mentorship (RAM) |
 2017-2019

Community

- American Institute of Graphic Arts (AIGA) + Design Educators Community (DEC)
 - Mentor, NY Student Mentorship Program | 2024
 - Peer Reviewer | 2022
- Design Management Institute (DMA)
 - Peer Reviewer, Academic Design Management Conf. | 2020, 2022, 2024
- One Club for Creativity
 - Reviewer, Student Portfolios | 2023
 - Judge, Young Ones Student Awards | 2018



Denise Anderson | Assistant Professor

Graphic Design Program
Robert Busch School of Design
Michael Graves College, Kean University
danderso@kean.edu
profdma.com

Community

- o Design Incubation
 - Peer Reviewer | 2021, 2017
- University & College Designers Association (UCDA)
 - Board Member, Design Education Council | 2017-2019
 - Peer Reviewer, UCDA Design Education Summit | 2017
 - Chair, 2016 UCDA Design Education Summit Conference, Kean University | May 23-24, 2016
 - Co-Chair, 2015 UCDA Design Education Summit Conference, South Dakota State University | May 18-19, 2015